The additional services to be provided by Consultant, pursuant to the Agreement, are hereby 

amended to include additional professional services as detailed in letter proposal from ATS 
dated August 1, 2023. 

2. The Additional Work results in a net increase of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS EVEN ($100,170.00) to the original contract for a new 
contract total of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-
THREE DOLLARS EVEN ($218,693.00) which will be billed on a time and materials basis 
as approved the City Engineer. 

3. Consultant shall not be compensated for any further services rendered in connection with its 
performance of the Agreement that are in addition to those set forth in this Amendment No.